
ThcReoCnrseearv'oatn:oanndon:cebmenomenttopro3ectogreement ("zo

ProjectSponsor:  PortofGraysHarbor  ProjectNumber:14-1948D

Project  Title:  Port  of Grays  Harbor,  28th  St. Landing  Phase  2 Amendment  Number:  2

Amendment  Type:

Cost  Change

Amendment  Description:

Per the sponsor's  request  for a cost increase,  this agreement  is amended  to increase  the grant  amount  for this
project  through  the Boating  Facilities  Program  by $108,694  for a total grant  of $920,636.  The sponsor  match is
increased  by $37,000.

Project  Funding:

The  total  cost  of  the  project  for  the purpose  of this  Agreement  changes  as follows:

Old  Amount  NewAmount

Amount  % Amount  %

RCO - BFP - LOCAL $811,942.00 74.70% $9201636.00  74.69%

ProjectSponsor  $275,000.00  25.30%  $312,000.00  25.31%

TotalProjectCost  $1,086,942.00  100%  $1,232,636.00  100%

Admin  Limit

A&E  Limit

$0.00

$181,157.00

5.00%

20.00%

Agreement  Terms

$o.oo  5.00%

$205,439.33  20.00%

In all other  respects  the  Agreement,  to which  this is an Amendment,  and  attachments  thereto,  shall

remain  in full  force  and effect.  In witness  whereof  the  parties  hereto  have  executed  this  Amendment.

State  Of  Washington

Recreation  and  Conservation  Office

TITLE:  Director

DATE: dlAri[

Pre-approved  as to form:

BY:  /S/

Assistant  Attorney  General

BFP  Project  Cost  Change  Amendment

Recreation  Resource  Account

AMENAGRI  .RPT

Port  of  Grays  Harbor

AGENCY:

DATE: , ibzlyv

J(JN I 9 7[,)'irj

WASTATE
RECREATIONANDC(aRVATION OFFICE

RCW  79A.25.  WAC  286


